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APPENDIX G. SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION: HISTORIC
RESOURCES

Table G-1. Historic Register Resources

NRHP - NRHP -

Recom. Determ. NRHP- WHR- WHB- Desig. KC
Map # Property Name Address Eligible Eligible Listed Listed Listed Landmark

1 Sammamish-Lakeside- Redmond to 1920s Yes No No No No No
Talbot Hill transmission Renton
lines #1 and #2 and the
Eastside transmission

corridor
2 Safeway Distribution 1227 124" AVE NE, 1958 No Yes No No No No
Center Truck Repair Bellevue
Building
3 Wilburton Trestle Burlington Northern 1904 No Yes No Yes No No
Railroad spanning
Mercer Slough
4 Twin Valley Dairy 410 130" Place SE 1933 Yes Yes No No Yes No
5 Somerset Neighborhood Bellevue 1960s Yes No No No No No
6 Newcastle Cemetery SW of 69" Way off c.1870 Yes No No Yes No Yes
129" Ave SE
7 Greenwood Memorial 3401 NE 4 Street, c.1910 No No No No No No
Park Renton
8 Mt. Olivet Cemetery 100 Blaine Ave NE, c.1875 Yes No No No No No
Renton

KC = King County; NRHP = National Register of Historic Places; WHBR = Washington Heritage Barn Register; WHR = Washington Heritage Register.
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Table G-2. Unevaluated Historic Resources

PIN

Year

Segment

Option

Pole Type

Applicable

Age

New Corridor

Built

Register

Threshold

1524059032 1961 Bellevue South  Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1| Oak 2 1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100) NRHP 45 (1972)
1951700010 1968 Bellevue South  Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 |Oak 2 2 Single-Circuit Monopoles NRHP 45 (1972)
1951700020 1968 Bellevue South  Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 |Oak 2 2 Single-Circuit Monopoles NRHP 45 (1972)
1951700110 1968 Bellevue South  Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1| Oak 2 2 Single-Circuit Monopoles NRHP 45 (1972)
1951700120 1968 Bellevue South  Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1| Oak 2 2 Single-Circuit Monopoles NRHP 45 (1972)
1951700730 1967 Bellevue South  Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1| Oak 2 2 Single-Circuit Monopoles NRHP 45 (1972)
1951700740 1967 Bellevue South  Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1| Oak 2 2 Single-Circuit Monopoles NRHP 45 (1972)
1951700750 1967 Bellevue South  Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2 2 Single-Circuit Monopoles NRHP 45 (1972)
1951700800 1968 Bellevue South  Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2 2 Single-Circuit Monopoles NRHP 45 (1972)
2206500015 1955 Bellevue South ~ Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1| Oak 2 1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100) NRHP 45 (1972)
2206500020 1957 Bellevue South  Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1| Oak 2 1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100) NRHP 45 (1972)
2206500025 1956 Bellevue South ~ Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1| Oak 2 1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100) NRHP 45 (1972)
2206500030 1956 Bellevue South ~ Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1| Oak 2 1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100) NRHP 45 (1972)
2206500035 1957 Bellevue South  Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2 1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100) NRHP 45 (1972)
2206500040 1957 Bellevue South  Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1| Oak 2 1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100) NRHP 45 (1972)
2206500045 1956  Bellevue South  Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1| Oak 2 1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100) NRHP 45 (1972)
2206500185 1955 Bellevue South  Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1| Oak2 1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100) NRHP 45 (1972)
2206500220 1955 Bellevue South ~ Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1| Oak2 1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100) NRHP 45 (1972)
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PIN

2206500225
2206500230
2206500235
2206500240
2206500245
2206500250
2206500255
2206500260
2206500265
2206500280
2206500285
2206500375
2206500380
2206500385
2206500390
2206500395
2206500400
2206500405
2206500410
2206500415

energize
EASTSIDE

Year
Built

1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1956
1956
1956
1956
1955
1955
1955
1955
1956
1955
1955
1955
1955
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Segment

Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South

Bellevue South

Option

Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2

Pole Type

Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
Double-Circuit Monopole (100)

Applicable
Register

NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP

Age
Threshold

45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
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PIN

2206500420
2206500425
2206500430
2206500435
6071800730
6071800740
6071900130
6071900140
6071900150
6071900160
6071900170
6071900180
6071900190
6071900200
6071900210
6071900220
6072200350
6072200360
6072200410
6072200420

energize
EASTSIDE

Year
Built

1955
1955
1955
1955
1962
1962
1962
1962
1962
1963
1962
1963
1962
1963
1963
1962
1966
1965
1965
1965
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Segment

Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South

Bellevue South

Option

Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2

Pole Type

1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles

2 Single-Circuit Monopoles

1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles

2 Single-Circuit Monopoles

2 Single-Circuit Monopoles

2 Single-Circuit Monopoles

Applicable
Register

NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP

Age
Threshold

45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
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PIN

6072200430
6072200440
7855000010
7855000020
7855000230
7855000250
7855000260
7855000270
7855000280
7855000290
7855000300
7855000310
7855000320
7855000325
7855000350
7855000360
7855000370
7855800010
7855800030
7855800040

energize
EASTSIDE

Year
Built

1965
1965
1962
1970
1969
1970
1962
1962
1961
1968
1967
1962
1961
1961
1967
1961
1968
1966
1966
1967
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Segment

Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South

Bellevue South

Option

Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2

Pole Type

2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)

Applicable
Register

NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP

Age
Threshold

45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
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PIN

7855800050
7855800060
7855800070
7855800080
7855800090
7855800100
7855800120
7855800130
7855800140
7855801540
7855801570
7855801580
7855801590
7855801600
7855801610
7855801660
7855801690
7855801700
7855801710
7855801720

energize
EASTSIDE

Year
Built

1968
1970
1966
1968
1968
1968
1970
1970
1968
1971
1969
1967
1968
1967
1967
1967
1968
1968
1968
1972

PHASE 2 DRAFT EIS
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Segment

Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South

Bellevue South

Option

Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2

Pole Type

2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)

Applicable
Register

NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP

Age
Threshold

45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
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PN gy
7855801730 1968
7855801770 1963
7856410110 1970
7856410120 1972

New Corridor

2825059066 1969
2825059085 1962
0424059039 1960
0424059052 1943
0424059067 1959
0424059132 1960
5453300031 1972
0672100010 1968
0924059088 1963
0924059182 1972
0924059228 1964
5453300166 1969
5453300180 1970
1524059027 1951
1524059112 1964

energize
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Segment

Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South

Bellevue South

Bellevue Central
Bellevue Central
Bellevue Central
Bellevue Central
Bellevue Central
Bellevue Central
Bellevue Central
Bellevue Central
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South

Bellevue South

Option

Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 1 | Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2

Bypass 1 | Bypass 2
Bypass 1 | Bypass 2
Bypass 2

Bypass 2

Bypass 2

Bypass 2

Bypass 2

Bypass 2

Oak 1| Oak 2

Oak 1| Oak 2

Oak 1| Oak 2

Oak 1| Oak 2

Oak 1| Oak 2
Willow 2

Willow 2

Pole Type

1 Double-Circuit Monopole (100)
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles
2 Single-Circuit Monopoles

2 Single-Circuit Monopoles

1 Single-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Single-Circuit Monopole (100)
1 Single-Circuit Monopole
1 Single-Circuit Monopole
1 Single-Circuit Monopole
1 Single-Circuit Monopole
1 Single-Circuit Monopole
1 Single-Circuit Monopole
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (80)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (80)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (80)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (80)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (80)
1 Single-Circuit Monopole

1 Single-Circuit Monopole

Applicable
Register

NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP

NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP

Age
Threshold

45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)

45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
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Year
Built

PIN
1624059065 1943
1624059104 1959
1624059223 1964
5603500050 1963
5603500070 1959
5603500110 1960
5603500115 1963
1624059079 1961
1624059093 1949

1624059168 1960

energize PHASE 2 DRAFT EIS
EASTSIDE

Segment

Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South
Bellevue South

Bellevue South

Option

Willow 2
Willow 2
Willow 2
Willow 2
Willow 2
Willow 2
Willow 2
Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2
Willow 2 | Oak 1 | Oak 2

m APPENDIX G SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION: HISTORIC RESOURCES

Pole Type

1 Single-Circuit Monopole
1 Single-Circuit Monopole
1 Single-Circuit Monopole
1 Single-Circuit Monopole
1 Single-Circuit Monopole
1 Single-Circuit Monopole
1 Single-Circuit Monopole
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (80)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (80)
1 Double-Circuit Monopole (80)

Applicable
Register

NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP
NRHP

Age
Threshold

45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
45 (1972)
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